Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - It Speeds it Ledes

a b~ WDN P

Team

a b~ WN P

Team

a b~ WN B

Team

a b~ wN Bk

Team

A WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

817
818
816
815
819

David Lee

Dan Rosenzweig-Ziff
Emma Kumer
Courtney Beesch *
Veronica Penney

- FBI Don't Move, Run!

Team Score (Places)

468
469
467
466
465

Robert Gribble
lan Best

Ej O'Malley
Grace Meyer
David Sundberg *

- Ministry for the Future

Team Score (Places)

426
428
430
427
425

Vivek Viswanathan
Peter Velz

Daniel Koh *

Gabe Podesta
Sara Jordan

- Officially Running

Team Score (Places)

1100
1107
1106
1108
1105

Rich Edson *
Henry Eriandson
Mike Monroe
Tyler Olson
Sandra Smith *

- Running Circuit

Team Score (Places)

1408
1406
1407
1409

Jamie Durling
Cameron Pritchett
David Steinbach
Simms O'Quinn

Results by DeIMoPRO

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

City

159

177

191

426

437

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

5
16
31
52
55

TN Z

Finish Position -

M 7
M 11
M 13
F 36
M 110

Finish Position -

17
24
26
42
82

ML

Finish Position -

23
46
67
113
177

ML

Finish Position -

73
77
103

nZ

1

2

3

4

5

Place Time

5 16:42
21 17:54
52 18:50
104 20:04
159 20:08
7 16:58
18 17:35
31 17:40
67 19:05
177 21:53
17 17:54
41 18:21
67 18:27
109 19:39
191 21.07
23 18:13
69 19:57
136 20:27
249 22:01
426 23:57
3 15:59
76 20:39
153 20:56
256 21:44

05/17/2023 12:16:34



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No

41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Name City

Team - Running Circuit

Team Score (Places) 437

5 1405

Justice Brett Kavanaugh *

Team - Faster Than Competition

Team Score (Places) 453

497
498
496
499
495

a b~ WN P

Peter Rindfuss

Andrew Hasty

Philip Runco

Jon Nathan

Rebecca Kelly Slaughter *

Team - Newsprinters

Team Score (Places) 503

747
748
746
749
745

a b~ WN B

Angel Mendoza
Scott Silverstein
Jayne Orenstein
Matt Brooks
Kelyn Soong *

Team - Prelogar's Joggers

Team Score (Places) 516
1 457  Elias Kim
2 460  Brian Fletcher *
3 458  Ephraim McDowell
4 456  Colleen Sinzdak
5 455  Elizabeth Prelogar *

Team - The Naked Shorts

Team Score (Places) 519
1 518  Jeff Berger
2 517  Brad Ney
3 515 Megan Barbero *
4 519 Sam Thomas
5 516  Eric Juzenas

Results by DeIMoPRO

Finish Position -

M

Finish Position -

ML

Finish Position -

=EZInZL

Finish Position -

T Z

Finish Position -

=TI

Overall
Gend Place

181

2
21
66

105
259

40
106
108
123
126

33
56
94
147
186

27
34
96
107
255

5

6

7

8

9

Place Time

437 24:01
2 15:22
23 18:06
89 20:25
194 21:46
453 26:25
40 19:34
146 21:46
254 21:50
377 22:19
503 22:21
33 18:56
89 20:08
183 21:31
330 22:55
516 24:14
27 18:33
61 19:00
157 21:34
264 21:46
519 26:16

05/17/2023 12:16:35



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - Tenure Track Stars

Team Score (Places)

904 Kate Malone
900 Sarah Brown *

902  Taylor Swaak
901 David Spindler

a b~ WDN P

Team - Fast Brevity

Team Score (Places)

1 925  Hans Nichols *
2 927  Zach Basu

3 928 Ben Geman

4 929  Dave Lawler

5 926  Stef Kight

Team - The Fast and the Curious

Team Score (Places)

758 David Peikin
757  Ainsley Gill

759 Alex Butler
756  Andrea Vittorio

a b~ WN B

Team - STEM Winders

Team Score (Places)

737  Amir Alibabaie

a b~ wN Bk

Team - EnergE&E

Team Score (Places)

826 Julian Sharat

A WDN PR

828 Niina Farah

Results by DeIMoPRO

903  Jacquelyn Elias

755  Sarah Babbage *

739  Brent Grocholski
735  Tim Appenzeller *

736  Lauren Seligman
738  Christiana Fogg

829  Kathleen Ellen Foley
825 Carlos Anchondo *

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall

City Gend Place Place

Time

Finish Position - 10

528
F 47 47
F 49 96
F 116 212
F 133 345
M 183 528
Finish Position - 11
544
M 65 65
M 87 152
M 109 261
M 119 380
F 164 544
Finish Position - 12
561
M 64 64
F 72 136
F 89 225
M 101 326
F 235 561
Finish Position - 13
593
M 63 63
M 93 156
M 122 278
F 146 424
F 169 593
Finish Position - 14
605
M 54 54
X 88 142
M 130 272
F 131 403

19:58
20:00
22:05
22:31
24:07

20:25
21:23
21:52
22:08
23:24

20:22
20:39
21:25
21:42
25:45

20:20
21:31
22:14
22:51
23:42

20:08
21:24
22:27
22:29

05/17/2023 12:16:35



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - EnergE&E
Team Score (Places)

5 827 Scott Waldman

Team - Expedited Appeals
Team Score (Places)

486  Leif Overvold

489  Graham White
485  Brian Boynton *
488  Josh Salzman
487  Stephanie Marcus

a b~ WN P

Team - Not Here to PR Today

Team Score (Places)

1169  Will Chase

1165  Franco Ordonez *
1166  Brad Greenberg
1168  Sara Barbour
1167  Gary Duong

a b~ WN B

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall
City Gend Place Place

Time

Finish Position - 14

605
M 202 605
Finish Position - 15
632
M 32 32
M 41 73
M 172 245
M 187 432
F 200 632
Finish Position - 16
637
M 15 15
M 79 94
M 150 244
F 188 432
M 205 637

Team - The IMPORT-ance of Running Tarrified Finish Position - 17

Team Score (Places)

412  Art Chambers

413  Jason Yankus

410 Jason Kearns *

411 John Fry

414  Samantha Schreiber

a b~ wN B

Team - Moonshiners

Team Score (Places)

16  Ryan Murguia

31 Rory Stanley

19  Spenser Horton

17  Sarah Kessel

15  Sen Joe Manchin Il *

a b~ WDN P

Results by DeIMoPRO

651
M 59 59
M 83 142
M 138 280
M 148 428
F 223 651

Finish Position - 18

681
M 10 10
M 20 30
M 48 78
F 139 217
M 464 681

24:36

18:51
19:37
23:44
24:14
24:36

17:49
21:00
22:56
24:17
24:43

20:13
21:09
22:44
22:56
25:20

17:31
18:05
19:58
22:44
41:17

05/17/2023 12:16:35



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Reuters Dry Heaves

a b~ WDN P

Team

a b~ WN B

Team

a b~ wN Bk

Team

A WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

775
776
778
779
777

Andy Sullivan *
Scott Malone
Gabriella Borter
Chris Bing

Chip Samodevilla

- Running on Deadline

Team Score (Places)

799
798
795
796
797

Teddy Amenabar
Dalton Bennett
Mariana Alfaro *
Matthew Nelson
Cristina Quinn

- WAARP Speed

Team Score (Places)

812  Emily Paulin

810  Bill Horne *

811  Jenny Rough

814  Sami Amad

813  Todd Albertson
- Hot Mess

Team Score (Places)

13
11
10
12
14

Cullen Tomsheck
Daniel Winkler

Sen Kyrsten Sinema *
Michael Wong

Pablo Sierra-Carmona

- Exercising Our Rights

Team Score (Places)

436
437
439
438

Nicolas Riley
Alan Martinson
Deena Fox
Eliza Simon

Results by DeIMoPRO

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

City

690

768

776

787

852

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

M 62
M 98
F 100
M 162
M 268

Finish Position -

M 50
M 124
F 140
M 143
F 311

Finish Position -

F 43
M 95
F 125
M 144
M 369

Finish Position -

M 60
M 61
F 120
M 175
M 371

Finish Position -

12
57
191
257

TN

19

20

21

22

23

Place Time

62 20:18
160 21:39
260 21:42
422 23:18
690 26:44

50 20:01
174 22:20
314 22:46
457 22:50
768 27:59

43 19:44
138 21:32
263 22:20
407 22:51
776 30:41

60 20:13
121 20:13
241 22:11
416 23:47
787 30:49

12 17:38

69 20:09
260 24:24
517 26:23

05/17/2023 12:16:35



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Time

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place
Team - Exercising Our Rights Finish Position - 23
Team Score (Places) 852
5 435 Kristen Clarke * F 335 852
Team - Learned Feet Finish Position - 24
Team Score (Places) 861
1 1457  Nick Halkowski M 9 9
2 1459 Alex Yu M 44 53
3 1458  Aileen Huang F 234 287
4 1456  Laura Nguyen F 242 529
5 1455  Judge Raymond Chen * M 332 861
Team - All The News That's Fit to Sprint Finish Position - 25
Team Score (Places) 879
1 930 Reid Epstein * M 30 30
2 934  David Fahrenthold M 114 144
3 931  Anne Karni F 210 354
4 933  Julie Davis F 246 600
5 932  Elizabeth Kennedy F 279 879
Team - Rev On The Run Finish Position - 26
Team Score (Places) 966
1 23  Travis Nielsen M 39 39
2 24 Corinthians Payne M 153 192
3 22  Hayes Meredith M 168 360
4 21  Harper Melnick F 272 632
5 20  Sen Raphael Warnock * M 334 966
Team - Multiple Abscondences Finish Position - 27
Team Score (Places) 970
1 1461 Nathan Bickell M 1 1
2 1462  Alec Warren F 111 112
3 1464 Emory Cole M 194 306
4 1463  Kathryn Neuhardt F 312 618
5 1460  Judge James Crowell * M 352 970

Results by DeIMoPRO 6

29:20

17:28
19:47
25:41
25:50
29:09

18:43
22:03
24:53
25:56
2703

19:30
23:.03
23:39
26:56
29:13

15:08
21:56
24:31
28:12
29:51

05/17/2023 12:16:35



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time

Team - Worst Pace Scenario Finish Position - 28

Team Score (Places) 985
1 1432 Kaylene Khosla F 78 78 20:58
2 1434 T.. Benedict M 142 220 22:49
3 1431 Fenella McLuskie F 163 383 23:20
4 1433  Samuel Pollock-Bernard M 176 559 23:52
5 1430 Judge Vijay Shanker * M 426 985 34:42
Team - Briefing Vroom Finish Position - 29
Team Score (Places) 994
1 500 Robyn Patterson * F 121 121 22:12
2 510 Michael Kikukawa * M 136 257 22:39
3 502  Yemisi Egbewole F 161 418 23:14
4 501 Rachel Thomas F 240 658 25:48
5 503  Sharon Yang F 336 994 29:23
Team - Livin', Laughin’, Levin Finish Position - 30
Team Score (Places) 1027
1 108  Oliver Edelson M 152 152 23:00
2 107  Alison Feinswog F 195 347 24:32
3 106 Eileen Lee F 199 546 24:35
4 105 Rep Mike Levin * M 221 767 25:17
5 109  Alex Parham M 260 1027 26:26
Team - Running From the Law Finish Position - 31
Team Score (Places) 1058
1 1454 David Wasserstein M 28 28 18:36
2 1450 Judge Michael O'Keefe * M 159 187 23:11
3 1452  Dominick Schumacher M 241 428 25:50
4 1453  Xara Sunne F 314 742 28:19
5 1451 Laura Roman F 316 1058 28:24
Team - Running Edition Finish Position - 32
Team Score (Places) 1127
1 1197 Francis Ndaru M 22 22 18:09
2 1198 Connor Donevan M 102 124 21:43
3 1195 Greg Dixon * M 208 332 24:46
4 1196 Marc Silver M 360 692 30:05

Results by DeIMoPRO

05/17/2023 12:16:36



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - Running Edition Finish Position - 32
Team Score (Places) 1127
5 1199  Erin Register F 435 1127 35:52
Team - Can't Catch This Finish Position - 33
Team Score (Places) 1159
1 895 Bryan Koenig * M 53 53 20:05
2 899  James Arkin M 92 145 21:31
3 896  Tim Ruel M 185 330 24:13
4 897  Britain Eakin F 387 717 31:31
5 898  Sanjay Talwani M 442 1159 36:33
Team - Still Running Between Decennials Finish Position - 34
Team Score (Places) 1160
1 419  Christopher Denno M 4 4 16:24
2 416  Shawna Orzechowski F 91 95 21:28
3 417  Jeremy Wiedemann M 216 311 25:02
4 418  Tamara Adams F 424 735 34:40
5 415  Deb Stempowski * F 425 1160 34:40
Team - No Standing Finish Position - 35
Team Score (Places) 1184
1 1474  Daniel Dalton M 6 6 16:57
2 1473  Jahvonta Mason M 214 220 24:57
3 1471  Soren Schmidt M 218 438 25:07
4 1470 Judge Tanya Chutkan * F 291 729 27:33
5 1472  Sarah Rutherford F 455 1184 38:42
Team - Associated Press-ing to Finish #2 Finish Position - 36
Team Score (Places) 1188
1 807  Collin Binkley M 18 18 17:59
2 808  Helen Wieffering F 97 115 21:35
3 809  Mike Pesoli M 236 351 25:45
4 806 Rebecca Santana F 406 757 33:05
5 805  Fatima Hussein * F 431 1188 35:43

Results by DeIMoPRO 8 05/17/2023 12:16:36



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time

Team - News Travels Fast Finish Position - 37

Team Score (Places) 1191

1 712  Benny Mandelbrot M 80 80 21:04
2 714 Todd Ruger M 104 184 21:45
3 713 Daniel Peake M 266 450 26:38
4 711  Molly Kellogg F 366 816 30:23
5 710 Mark Satter * M 375 1191 30:59
Team - Wild & Wonderful Finish Position - 38
Team Score (Places) 1218
1 7 Andrew Zach M 69 69 20:29
2 8 Peter Hoffman M 76 145 20:51
3 6 Dominique Rupp F 337 482 29:24
4 5 Sen Shelley Moo Capito * F 339 821 29:27
5 9 Kelley Moore F 397 1218 32:24
Team - Zoomberg Finish Position - 39
Team Score (Places) 1252
1 835  Mike Dorning * M 190 190 24:23
2 836  Anna Edgerton F 201 391 24:36
3 839 Greg Stohr M 224 615 25:22
4 838  Jennifer Jacobs F 270 885 26:48
5 837  Jen Dlouhy F 367 1252 30:31
Team - Faster Than a Run on SVB Finish Position - 40
Team Score (Places) 1278
1 761 lan Lopez M 90 90 21:27
2 764  Parker Purifoy X 112 202 21:59
3 763 Emily Wilkins F 232 434 25:41
4 762 Zach Brand F 415 849 33:57
5 760  Kate Ackley * F 429 1278 34:55
Team - The Honorable Mentions Finish Position - 41
Team Score (Places) 1282
1 717  Dan Keating M 84 84 21:18
2 718 Micah Pollack M 189 273 24:20
3 716 Bonnie Berkowitz F 231 504 25:38
4 715 Danielle Newman * F 340 844 29:29

Results by DeIMoPRO

05/17/2023 12:16:36



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - The Honorable Mentions Finish Position - 41
Team Score (Places) 1282
5 719  Sara Wildberger F 438 1282 36:18
Team - Fast, Formidable, Fox Finish Position - 42
Team Score (Places) 1301
1 1118 James Levinson M 170 170 23:43
2 1116  Emily Jones F 207 377 24:45
3 1119 Amy Wehinger F 250 627 26:01
4 1117 Rebecca Cuozzo F 292 919 27:33
5 1115  Griff Jenkins * M 382 1301 31:14
Team - No Unreasonable Delays Finish Position - 43
Team Score (Places) 1325
1 1493  Arjun Mody M 38 38 19:18
2 1492 Mark Krass M 160 198 23:11
3 1494  Lisa Lumeya F 248 446 25:58
4 1490 Judge Robert Wilkins * M 430 876 35:04
5 1491 Emanuel Powell M 449 1325 37:35
Team - The Deadliners Finish Position - 44
Team Score (Places) 1337
1 865 Amanda Morris * F 206 206 24:44
2 867  Kiera Johnsen F 228 434 25:35
3 866 David Bruns M 243 677 25:51
4 868  Meghan Hoyer F 267 944 26:41
5 869  Ella Brockway F 393 1337 31:57
Team - Run Free or Die Finish Position - 45
Team Score (Places) 1338
1 130 Rep Chris Pappas * M 85 85 21:19
2 131  Vann Bentley M 237 322 25:47
3 132  Alex Siegal M 245 567 25:56
4 134 Maeve Dolan F 344 911 29:37
5 133 Steven Carlson M 427 1338 34:43

Results by DeIMoPRO
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41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - Associated Press-ing to Finish #1 Finish Position - 46
Team Score (Places) 1346
1 804 Steven Sloan M 58 58 20:10
2 803 Mark Sherman M 158 216 23:10
3 802 Nomaan Merchant M 295 511 27:38
4 800 Darlene Superville * F 412 923 33:23
5 801 Anna Johnson F 423 1346 34:39
Team - Peace Corps Globe Trotters Finish Position - 47
Team Score (Places) 1355
1 450 Scott Beale M 117 117 22:06
2 447  Jacob Massey M 145 262 22:51
3 445  Thomas Peng * M 258 520 26:25
4 448  Vanessa Alderete F 417 937 34:25
5 446  Jackie Dinneen F 418 1355 34:25
Team - Bachelor of Starts Degree Finish Position - 48
Team Score (Places) 1371
1 920 Daarel Burnette * M 204 204 24:41
2 924 Dan Berrett M 233 437 25:41
3 922 Michael Theis M 261 698 26:31
4 921 Erica Lusk F 293 991 27:35
5 923  Kelly Thomsen F 380 1371 31:09
Team - Unnatural Selections Finish Position - 49
Team Score (Places) 1373
1 886 Max Kozlov M 29 29 18:41
2 885  Rich Monastersky * M 70 99 20:29
3 887 Laura Patton F 390 489 31:49
4 889  Myriam Vidal Valero F 413 902 33:46
5 888 Rachel Toth F 471 1373 42:23
Team - Team Was Granted Anonymity to Run Finish Position - 50
Team Score (Places) 1412
1 871 Lauren Egan F 68 68 20:28
2 873 Ben Schreckinger M 154 222 23:04
3 870 Hailey Fuchs * F 317 539 28:24
4 874  Alexander Ward M 416 955 34:21

Results by DeIMoPRO
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41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - Team Was Granted Anonymity to Run Finish Position - 50
Team Score (Places) 1412
5 872 EunKim F 457 1412 38:59
Team - Ne&ed for Spe&ed Finish Position - 51
Team Score (Places) 1442
1 820 Timothy Cama * M 174 174 23:46
2 821 Robin Bravender F 251 425 26:04
3 824  Kelsey Brugger F 278 703 27:03
4 822  PamelaKing F 347 1050 29:43
5 823 Colleen Luccioli F 392 1442 31:53
Team - The Rick Rollers Finish Position - 52
Team Score (Places) 1472
1 784  Janice Kai Chen F 256 256 26:20
2 782  Adrian Blanco M 262 518 26:31
3 781  Atthar Mirza M 271 789 26:48
4 783  Artur Galocha M 327 1116 29:00
5 780 Daniela Santamarina * F 356 1472 29:59
Team - Pantastic Five Finish Position - 53
Team Score (Places) 1473
1 1400 Judge Florence Pan * F 212 212 24:56
2 1403 Nathan Leys M 247 459 25:57
3 1401 Diane Champagne F 273 732 26:58
4 1402 Nicole Ratelle F 355 1087 29:55
5 1404  Taylor Wilson M 386 1473 31:21
Team - Easier Said Than Run Finish Position - 54
Team Score (Places) 1478
1 905  Francie Diep * F 198 198 24:34
2 906 Nell Gluckman F 215 413 24:58
3 909 Ronald Barba M 306 719 27:51
4 907 Claire Wallace F 378 1097 31:08
5 908 Rick Plotkin M 381 1478 31:10

Results by DelMoPRO 12 05/17/2023 12:16:37



41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - Sprinting Past the Hypothetical Finish Position - 55
Team Score (Places) 1484
1 1488 Mark Wigley M 74 74 20:46
2 1487 David Jastrab M 132 206 22:30
3 1486 Brandon Capece M 304 510 27:49
4 1489 Toni Haraldsen F 485 995 47:24
5 1485 Judge Corinne Beckwith * F 489 1484 48:05
Team - Houla Team Finish Position - 56
Team Score (Places) 1490
1 102  Jack Leighninger M 296 296 27:38
2 101  Kat Cosgrove F 297 593 27:39
3 104  Harrison Jumper M 298 891 27:39
4 100  Rep Chrissy Houlahan * F 299 1190 27:39
5 103  Jess Roper F 300 1490 27:39
Team - Blindsided Me With Science Finish Position - 57
Team Score (Places) 1507
1 733  Jeffrey Brainard M 171 171 23:44
2 734  Joeph Cariz M 244 415 25:53
3 731  Sabrina Jenkins F 301 716 27:40
4 730  Jocelyn Kaiser * F 308 1024 27:54
5 732  Maura Byrne F 483 1507 46:23
Team - Hot Commodities Finish Position - 58
Team Score (Places) 1524
1 492  Evan Shinbaum M 45 45 19:52
2 493  Ayla Kayhan F 249 294 25:59
3 494 Daniel O'Connell M 313 607 28:15
4 490 Robert Schwartz * M 452 1059 38:40
5 491  Barry Goldmeier M 465 1524 41:22
Team - TakeNOTE Finish Position - 59
Team Score (Places) 1532
1 702  Paul Donnell M 115 115 22:04
2 701  Todd Aman M 282 397 27:09
3 703  Shirin Lotfi F 315 712 28:21
4 700 Paul Fontelo * M 348 1060 29:44

Results by DelMoPRO 13 05/17/2023 12:16:37



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - TakeNOTE

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall
City Gend Place Place

Time

Finish Position - 59

Team Score (Places) 1532
5 704  Samantha Ponton F 472 1532
Team - Run-D.M.V. Finish Position - 60
Team Score (Places) 1537
1 1479 lan Bates M 135 135
2 1476  Suzanne Zakaria F 209 344
3 1477  Parnia Zahedi F 230 574
4 1478 Dianne Keppler F 481 1055
5 1475 Judge Amy Berma F 482 1537
Team - The Jackson 5K Finish Position - 61
Team Score (Places) 1539
1 1412 Natalie Salmanowitz F 128 128
2 1413 Kyle Edwards F 219 347
3 1411 Claire Madill F 285 632
4 1410  Justice Ketanji Jackson * F 453 1085
5 1414  Madison Curry F 454 1539
Team - Congressional Hall Trotters Finish Position - 62
Team Score (Places) 1542
1 722  Bryson Keenan M 173 173
2 724  Sam Callahan F 269 442
3 721  Mary Ellen Mclntire F 288 730
4 723  Greg Tourial M 345 1075
5 720  Chris Hale * M 467 1542
Team - A Vox on Both Your Houses Finish Position - 63
Team Score (Places) 1543
1 863  Ashley Twaddell F 203 203
2 860 Rebecca Leber * F 217 420
3 861  Caroline Houck F 321 741
4 864 Libby Nelson F 391 1132
5 862 Li Zhou M 411 1543

Results by DeIMoPRO

14

43:20

22:37
24:50
25:36
45:45
45:45

22:26
25:15
27:17
38:40
38:40

23:45
26:47
27:20
29:41
41:44

24:41
25:02
28:47
3152
33:17

05/17/2023 12:16:37



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No

Name

Team - Pete's Feet

1 472
2 473
3 470
4 474
5 471

Team - Select Committee on Weaponization of

1 708
2 705
3 707
4 706
5 709

Team - | See My Time Has Run

1443
1442
1441
1440
1444

a b~ WN B

Team - JCubs

117
119
118
116
115

a b~ wN Bk

Team Score (Places)

Vinn White
Kerry Arndt

Victoria Wassmer *

Catherine Teebay
Tatjana Kunz

Team Score (Places)

Patrick Mallett
Ariel Cohen *
Sean Newhouse
Caroline Coudriet
Mark Burnett

Team Score (Places)

Carly Reed
Jane Sul
Madeleine Durbin

Judge Catharine Easterly *

Rose Lapp

Team Score (Places)

William Call
Vittoria Casey
Zachary Ibarra
Amy Kuhn

Rep Sara Jacobs *

Team - Titanium Hipsters

847
849
846
845

A WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

Rachel Nania
Daniel Alarcon
Michelle Davis

Vanessa Camozzi *

Results by DeIMoPRO

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Time

Overall
City Gend Place Place
Finish Position - 64
1544
M 99 99
F 182 281
F 376 657
F 407 1064
F 480 1544

Finish Position - 65

1548
M 156 156
F 294 450
M 310 760
F 354 1114
M 434 1548
Finish Position - 66
1570
F 211 211
F 309 520
F 349 869
F 350 1219
F 351 1570

Finish Position - 67

1571
M 134 134
F 192 326
M 320 646
F 462 1108
F 463 1571
Finish Position - 68
1574
F 239 239
M 277 516
F 325 841
F 330 1171
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21:39
24:02
31:04
33:13
45:39

23:07
27:38
27:58
29:55
35:46

24:55
27:55
29:50
29:50
29:50

22:36
24:30
28:44
41:15
41:16

25:48
27:01
28:59
29:02

05/17/2023 12:16:37



Race Date
May 17, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - Titanium Hipsters
Team Score (Places)

5 848 Christina lanzito

Team - Kaboomberg

Team Score (Places)

831  Jarrell Dillard
832  Riley Griffin

834  Lauren Dezenski
830 Megan Howard *
833  Laura Davison

a b~ WN P

Team - Democracy DNF

Team Score (Places)
743  Armand Emamdjomeh
744  Cameron Booher

741  Riley MacLeod
740  Emily Guskin *

a b~ WN B

Team - Pete's Feet 2.0

Team Score (Places)

459  Jack Kammerer
480  Robin Hutcheson *
481  Cordell Schachter
483  Rory Fleming

482  Carrie Baker

a b~ wN B

Team - The Microphones
Team Score (Places)

1175 Tamara Keith *
1177  Greta Pittenger
1180 Elena Moore *
1185 Neda Ulaby *
1176  Emily Dagger

a b~ WDN P

Results by DeIMoPRO

742  Kanyakrit Vongkiatkajorn

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall
City Gend Place Place Time
Finish Position - 68
1574
F 403 1574 32:42
Finish Position - 69
1586
M 155 155 23:05
F 166 321 23:32
F 374 695 30:57
F 400 1095 32:27
F 491 1586 49:37
Finish Position - 70
1614
M 229 229 25:35
F 305 534 27:50
F 357 891 29:59
M 361 1252 30:10
F 362 1614 30:15
Finish Position - 71
1635
M 86 86 21:20
F 364 450 30:19
M 368 818 30:40
F 408 1226 33:13
F 409 1635 33:13
Finish Position - 72
1640
F 286 286 27:17
F 324 610 28:53
F 326 936 29:00
F 331 1267 29:08
F 373 1640 30:55
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41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - My Editor Thinks I'm Sourcing Finish Position - 73
Team Score (Places) 1656
1 768 Kelcee Griffis F 222 222 25:20
2 765  Zach Cohen * M 276 498 27:00
3 767  Rob Tricchinelli M 338 836 29:25
4 769  Alex Woods F 401 1237 32:39
5 766 Paul Murphy M 419 1656 34:27
Team - We Run AmeriCorps Finish Position - 74
Team Score (Places) 1656
1 442 Ericc Powell M 71 71 20:36
2 444  Nathaniel Benjamin M 318 389 28:31
3 443  Emily Stock F 394 783 32:10
4 440  Tess Mason-Elder * F 436 1219 36:04
5 441  Jennifer Swinehart F 437 1656 36:05
Team - npm run start Finish Position - 75
Team Score (Places) 1659
1 753  Kevin Schaul M 225 225 25:25
2 752 Daniel Wolfe M 287 512 27:19
3 751 Szu Ye Chen F 302 814 2741
4 750  Kevin Uhrmacher * M 341 1155 29:29
5 754  Kati Perry F 504 1659 58:04
Team - Catch Me if You (Ali)Khan Finish Position - 76
Team Score (Places) 1673
1 1436  Steve Fisher M 178 178 23:58
2 1439 Rebecca Raftery F 265 443 26:36
3 1437  Grace Fuscoe F 283 726 27:13
4 1435  Judge Loren Alikhan * F 461 1187 40:26
5 1438  Krysten Thomas F 486 1673 47:46
Team - Memory Laps Finish Position - 77
Team Score (Places) 1703
1 853 Dan Gilgoff M 252 252 26:09
2 852  Caitlin Rossmann F 274 526 26:59
3 851 Libby Rivera Pagan F 280 806 27:04
4 850 C C Gachet * F 420 1226 34:30
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41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - Memory Laps Finish Position - 77
Team Score (Places) 1703
5 854 Yari Aponte F 477 1703 44:38
Team - Dead Knees on Deadline Finish Position - 78
Team Score (Places) 1779
1 1132  Spencer Brooks M 157 157 23:10
2 1133  Stephen Hansell M 307 464 27:53
3 1134  Jeff Ackermann M 365 829 30:21
4 1130 Larry Miller * M 448 1277 37:26
5 1131 Janae Evans F 502 1779 57:57
Team - Buried the Lede Finish Position - 79
Team Score (Places) 1816
1 727  Nick Melton M 129 129 22:26
2 729  Justin Papp M 333 462 29:12
3 725  Jessica Wehrman * F 384 846 31:17
4 728  Sherry Whitworth F 473 1319 43:26
5 726  Ed Felker M 497 1816 52:09
Team - News at 10 (minutes per mile) Finish Position - 80
Team Score (Places) 1951
1 1194  Eric Phillips M 184 184 24:09
2 1190 Steve Miller * M 342 526 29:30
3 1191 Mehmood Kazmi M 474 1000 44:02
4 1192  Assegid Gossa M 475 1475 44:03
5 1193  Carol Cummings F 476 1951 44:03
Team - The Enforcers Finish Position - 81
Team Score (Places) 1988
1 479 Barbara Simone F 319 319 28:35
2 477  Vinny Nain M 359 678 30:05
3 476  Daniel Apoloni M 377 1055 31:06
4 475  Jennifer Abruzzo * F 443 1498 36:39
5 478  Kimberly Sanford F 490 1988 48:45

Results by DeIMoPRO
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41st ACLI Capital Challenge

Race Date
May 17, 2023 Final Team Results
Class - A All Teams
Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - The Team That NEWS Too Much Finish Position - 82
Team Score (Places) 2036
1 1128 Kevin Enochs M 343 343 29:34
2 1127 Aline Barros F 385 728 31:20
3 1125 Carolyn Presutti * F 414 1142 33:51
4 1129 Michelle Sague F 444 1586 37:.01
5 1126 Miguel Amaya M 450 2036 38:30
Team - Chronically Late Finish Position - 83
Team Score (Places) 2124
1 912  Jessica Hopp F 346 346 29:41
2 910 Beth McMurtrie * F 379 725 31:08
3 914 Kira Schoeffield F 445 1170 37:04
4 913  Julia Piper F 459 1629 39:36
5 911 Charlie Burgess M 495 2124 50:55
Team - Looking for a NEWS Love, Baby Finish Position - 84
Team Score (Places) 2191
1 1138 Adeyemi Jimason M 383 383 31:14
2 1137 Ilir Salihi M 439 822 36:20
3 1136 Barry Unger M 441 1263 36:29
4 1135 Salem Fekadu * F 460 1723 40:04
5 1139 Leena Halabi F 468 2191 42:02
Team - Vroomberg Finish Position - 85
Team Score (Places) 2202
1 842 Luiza Rabello F 323 323 28:52
2 840 Amanda Hurley * F 428 751 34:50
3 843 John Harney M 466 1217 41:31
4 841  Magan Crane F 492 1709 49:37
5 844 Alisa Parenti F 493 2202 49:37
Team - Aching News Finish Position - 86
Team Score (Places) 2231
1 1230 Ksenia Turkova * F 395 395 32:15
2 1234 lana Pashaeva F 398 793 32:25
3 1232 Elizabeth Cherneff F 458 1251 39:24
4 1233 Penny Dixon F 479 1730 45:28
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Race Date
May 17, 2023

41st ACLI Capital Challenge
Final Team Results

Class - A All Teams

Overall
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time
Team - Aching News Finish Position - 86
Team Score (Places) 2231
5 1231 Natalie Liu F 501 2231 56:50
Team - Between a Walk & Hard Pace Finish Position - 87
Team Score (Places) 2269
1 1429 Caitlin Rooney F 370 370 30:45
2 1428  Odunayo Durojaye F 440 810 36:21
3 1427 Ishani Ghosh F 484 1294 46:31
4 1426  Karen Baxter F 487 1781 47:46
5 1425 Judge Roy McLeese * M 488 2269 48:05
Team - npm walk Finish Position - 88
Team Score (Places) 2396
1 787  Julia Ledur F 404 404 32:47
2 789  Nick Mourtoupalas M 478 882 45:15
3 785 Hannah Dormido * F 503 1385 58:00
4 788  Dylan Moriarty M 505 1890 58:04
5 786  Emily Eng F 506 2396 58:04
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